
Parts List

© TrynEx International 2014
F51559 REV-A140906

1

CUSTOMER COPY
Madison Heights, Michigan 48071
866-5-TURFEX
www.turfexproducts.com

RS7200E 
Serial No. 140303300000RS7200E and higher



2 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Decals

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

4

7 7

6

5

3

F51321

F50186

F51303

F50184

F50189

F50188

F50187

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 F51321 1 Decal | RS7200E Logo

2 F50186 1 Decal | Calibration RS7200

3 F51303 1 Dashboard Graphic | RS7200E

4 F50184 1 Decal | Warning - Dashboard Label

5 F50189 1 Decal | Warning - Belt Cover

6 F50188 1 Decal | Gear Selection

7 F50187 2 Decal | Warning - Pinch Point



3© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Wiring Schematic

ST
AR

T-
 Y

LO

PO
W

ER
 -

 R
ED

ACC - RED

PUMP - RED

GROUND - BLK

GROUND - BLK

GR
OU

ND
 -

 B
LK

MAGNETO - ORN

M
AG

NE
TO

 -
 O

RN

M
AG

NE
TO

 -
 O

RN

CO
NN

EC
T 

TO
M

AG
NE

TO

AC
C 

- 
RE

D

RE
D

RE
D

CO
NN

EC
T 

TO
 S

TA
RT

ER

GR
OU

ND
 T

O 
M

OT
OR

 -
 B

LK

CO
NN

EC
T 

TO
NE

UT
RA

L 
SA

FE
TY

 R
EL

AY

GR
OU

ND
GR

OU
ND

 -
 B

LK

W
HT

BL
U

BR
N

W
HT

F5
15

08
W

iri
ng

 H
ar

ne
ss

F5
13

57
Pu

m
p 

Sw
itc

h

F5
01

19
Ki

ll 
Sw

itc
h

F5
13

34
Pu

m
p

F5
11

16
Ba

tte
ry

F5
15

21
Bl

ac
k 

Ju
m

pe
r

F5
15

20
Re

d 
Ju

m
pe

r

CO
NN

EC
TS

 T
O 

TR
AN

S.
NE

UT
RA

L 
SW

IT
CH

GR
OU

ND
 -

 B
LK

GR
OU

ND
 -

 B
LK

+ST
AR

T-
 Y

LO

GR
OU

ND



4 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Frame Parts Breakdown

11
10

4

9

4

2

18

12

28

5

28

8

27

14
6

12

17

1

12

19

3

16

26

7

20

22

21

7

13

15

11
10

4

9

4

2

18

12

27

5

27

23

8

26

14
6

12

17

1

24

12

19

3

16

25

7

20

22

21

7

13

15



5© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Frame Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5209 2 Bolt | 5/16”-18 X 3/4” Hex Head Stainless

2 D5583 1 Nut | 1/4”-20 Wing Stainless

3 D6131 4 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 1/2” Serrated Flange Stainless

4 D6132 6 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 3/4” Serrated Flange Stainless

5 D6169 1 Washer | 3/8” Flat Stainless

6 D6418 2 Bolt | 5/16”-18 X 1” Hex Head Stainless

7 D6978 2 Bolt | 3/8”-16 X 3/4” Hex Head Stainless

8 F50043 1 Idler Arm

9 F50092 1 Nozzle Pivot Bracket

10 F50094 1 Nozzle Bracket

11 F50095 2 Nozzle Retainer

12 F50110 13 Bolt | 3/8”-16 X 1” Hex Head Stainless

13 F50129 1 Dashboard

14 F50177 1 Bracket | Brake Cable

15 F50220 2 Bolt | 1/2”-13 X 1” Button Head Stainless

16 F51228 1 Bracket | Regulator Assembly Mount

17 F51229 1 Bracket | Pump Mount

18 F51230 2 Bumper | RS7200 Series

19 F51232 1 Bracket | Tee Clamp

20 F51233 1 Bracket | Regulator Clamp

21 F51301 3 Bolt | 1/4”-20 X 3-1/2” Hex Head Stainless

22 F51353 1 Wand Holder | Electric Spread and Spray

23 T14150 1 Main Frame | RS7200

24 T14151 1 Handle Assembly

25 T15016 12 Nut | 1/4”-20 Nylox Waxed Stainless

26 T15018 2 Nut | 5/16”-18 Nylox Waxed Stainless

27 T30728 15 Nut | 3/8”-16 Nylox Waxed Stainless



6 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Engine Parts Breakdown

10

9

26

4

18

8

15

16

7

1

23

25

24

17

26

20

4

21

6

22
13

26
4

12

15

19

3

2

11

14

9

8

25

4

17

7

14

15

6

1

22

24

23

16

25

19

4

20

5

21
12

25
4

11

14

18

3

2

10

13



7© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Engine Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5949 4 Washer | 5/16" Flat Stainless

2 D6131 4 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 1/2" Serrated Flange Stainless

3 D6132 4 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 3/4" Serrated Flange Stainless

4 D6169 6 Washer | 3/8" Flat Stainless

5 F50056 1 Idler Pulley

6 F50057 1 Motor Mount Plate

7 F50069 4 Motor Mount Anti-Vibration Pads

8 F50087 1 Belt Shroud

9 F50088 2 Belt Shroud Mount Bracket

10 F50090 1 Manual Tube

11 F50110 1 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 1" Hex Head Stainless

12 F50122 1 Pulley | 3/4" Bore X 3-1/2" O.D.

13 F50123 2 Manual Tube End Cap

14 F50150 5 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 2-1/4" Hex Head Stainless

15 F50180 1 Spring | Throttle

16 F50181 1 Spring | Belt Tension Bracket

17 F50196 4 Washer | 1/4'' Rubber

18 F50214 1 Belt | Drive

19 F51309 1 Engine | Subaru EX210 Electric Start

20 F51366 1 Clutch W/ 2:1 Gear Reducer Subaru Engine

21 T15016 4 Nut | 1/4"-20 Nylox Waxed Stainless

22 T15017 8 Washer | 5/16" Flat Nylon

23 T15018 4 Nut | 5/16"-18 Nylox Waxed Stainless

24 D5295 4 Bolt | 5/16”-18 X 1-3/4” Hex Head Stainless

25 T30728 6 Nut | 3/8"-16 Nylox Waxed Stainless



8 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Front Carriage Parts Breakdown

24

212

7

29
3

29

4

13

2430

11

19

31

10

18

17

522

26 1

16

15

5

17

21

23

14

6

25

27

9

20

24

212

7

28
3

28

4

13

329

11

19

30

10

18

17

522

26 1

16

15

5

17

21

23

14

6

25

27
30

9

20

35

31

32

34

36

37

33

38

40
41

42
43

39

8



9© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Front Carriage Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5209 2 Bolt | 5/16"-18 X 3/4" Hex Head Stainless

2 D5929 1 Handle Cover | 3/16" X 3-1/2" Red

3 D5949 6 Washer | 5/16" Flat Stainless

4 D6132 4 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 3/4" Serrated Flange Stainless

5 D6169 3 Washer | 3/8" Flat Stainless

6 D6418 2 Bolt | 5/16"-18 X 1" Hex Head Stainless

7 F50044 1 Transmission Brake Caliper

8 F50048 1 Drive Transmission | 2 Speed/Reverse With Brake

9 F50050 1 Foot Shift Lever

10 F50065 1 Shift Linkage

11 F50066 1 Transmission | 5:1 Worm Gear Shaft Input

12 F50067 1 Transmission Brake Rotor

13 F50068 1 Transmission Shift Lever

14 F50110 1 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 1" Hex Head Stainless

15 F50116 1 Pulley | 1/2" Bore X 3" O.D.

16 F50122 2 Pulley | 3/4" Bore X 3-1/2" O.D.

17 F50151 5 Bolt | 5/16"-18 X 3" Hex Head Stainless

18 F50177 1 Bracket | Brake Cable

19 F50213 2 Saftey Clip | .090

20 F50214 1 Belt | Drive

21 F50547 1 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 2" Hex Head Stainless

22 F50786 1 Keystock | 3/16" X 1-3/4" Plain

23 F51116 1 Lawn & Garden Battery 12 Volt

24 F51224 1 Battery Tray | RS7200E

25 F51226 1 Bracket | Battery Strap

26 F51329 1 Belt | Spread & Spray Electric

27 F51330 1 Idler Pulley | 2-1/2" Vee

28 T15018 5 Nut | 5/16"-18 Nylox Waxed Stainless

29 T15096 4 Nut | 1/4"-20 Jam Hex Stainless

30 T30728 2 Nut | 3/8"-16 Nylox Waxed Stainless

31 D5902 1 Spinner | 12" X 3/8" Shaft Plastic Red

32 D6854 4 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 1" Serrated Flange Stainless

33 F50084 1 Material Agitator | Check Mark

34 F50085 1 Spinner Shaft

35 F50213 1 Saftey Clip | .090

36 F50321 1 Spring Pin | 5/32" X 1" Stainless

37 F50556 1 Shaft Coupler | 2 Piece, 1/2” X 3/8” Stainless

38 F50047 2 Hub Assembly | 4" X 4"

39 F50059 2 Wheel Assembly | 18/950-8 2 Ply

40 F50130 2 Spacer | 1" X 1-1/4" X 7/8"

41 F50206 2 Washer | 1'' Thin

42 F50207 2 E- Clip | 1'' Shaft

43 F50208 2 Keystock | 1/4'' X 2''



10 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Sulky Pivot Parts Breakdown

16

2

9

15

3

1

6

12

13

14

9

3

11

5

13 7

14

14

10

8

4

16

2

9

15

3

1

6

12

13

14

9

3

11

5

13 7

14

14

10

8

4



11© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Sulky Pivot Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D4321 1 Washer | 1" Flat SAE Zinc

2 D4409 1 Washer | 3/4" Flat SAE Zinc

3 D5919 2 Cotter Pin | 3/16" X 2" Stainless

4 D6132 1 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 3/4" Serrated Flange Stainless

5 D6854 1 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 1" Serrated Flange Stainless

6 D6983 2 Grease Fitting | 1/8" Straight

7 F50058 1 Pivot Knuckle

8 F50060 1 Pivot Pin

9 F50142 2 Sealed Bearings | 6204

10 F50144 1 Sleeve Bearing | 1" X 1-1/4" X 3" Bronze

11 F50205 1 Spacer | 1/4'' X 1/2'' X 1/4''

12 F50209 1 Nut | 1'' Slotted Hex Zinc

13 F50880 2 Rubber Bumper w/Washer | 1-1/2"

14 T15016 3 Nut | 1/4"-20 Nylox Waxed Stainless

15 T30726 1 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2" Hex Head Stainless

16 T30739 1 Nut | 3/4"-16 Slotted Hex Zinc



12 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Hopper and Tank Parts Breakdown

7

9

5

6

4

1

3

12

3

4 1 3

3

8

8

13

15
1

4

14

17

2

3

1110

16

7

9

5

6

4

1

3

12

3

4 1 3

3

8

8

13

15
1

4

14

17

2

3

1110

16



13© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Hopper and Tank Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5336 8 Lock Washer | 3/8" Stainless

2 D5339 1 Clamp | 5/8" Rubber Coated W/13/32" Hole

3 D6169 10 Washer | 3/8" Flat Stainless

4 D6978 8 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 3/4" Hex Head Stainless

5 D7291 1 Hopper Cover | W/Drawstring

6 F50045 1 Tank | 17 Gallon Mocha

7 F50055 1 Hopper | 3.0 Cu. Ft. Mocha

8 F50110 4 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 1" Hex Head Stainless

9 F50120 1 Transmission Shroud

10 F50150 2 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 2-1/4" Hex Head Stainless

11 F50179 1 Top Screen | 15-1/2" X 10-3/4"

12 F50276 1 Foam Backer

13 F50279 2 Side Foam Protector

14 F50591 6 Hook & Loop Square

15 F50685 4 Washer | 3/8" X 1-1/2" Fender Stainless

16 F51415 1 Tank Lid, 3-1/2" W/Gauge

17 T30728 4 Nut | 3/8"-16 Nylox Waxed Stainless



14 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Dashboard Parts Breakdown

36

12

37

3631

2
26

49 22

50

39

46

29

43

19

19

38

18

21

45

18
40

30

42

32

51

33

24

31

41

35

34

20

27

25

47
48

23

21

20

33 6

23

30

13

27

37

28

38

3

2

5

2
24

14
16

17

8

34

25

19

18

4
9

7

1
10

34

31
32

22

3

15
1126

29

35



15© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Dashboard Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5339 1 Clamp | 5/8" Rubber Coated W/13/32" Hole

2 D5905 4 Bolt | #10-32 X 1/2" Hex Head MS Stainless

3 D5948 4 Nut | #10-32 Nylox Waxed Stainless

4 D6131 2 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 1/2" Serrated Flange Stainless

5 D6978 2 Bolt | 3/8"-16 X 3/4" Hex Head Stainless

6 F50008 1 Coil Hose 1/4" X 10'

7 F50054 2 Handle Grips | 1"

8 F50096 1 Gate Position Stop

9 F50097 1 Gate Gauge Bracket

10 F50100 1 Lever And Cable Assembly

11 F50103 1 Hose Barb | 3/8" Male Thread X 3/8"

12 F50104 1 Valve | 3-Way Panel Mount 3/8" FNPT Brass

13 F50114 1 Hand Lever

14 F50119 1 Switch | Safety Shut Down

15 F50129 1 Dashboard

16 F50140 1 Meter | Hour/RPM

17 F50152 2 Screw | #6-32 X 1/2" Phillips Head Stainless

18 F50173 1 Hand Lever | W/Lock

19 F50174 1 Handle | Threaded Tapered

20 F50175 1 Cable | Throttle

21 F50176 1 Cable | Brake

22 F50220 2 Bolt | 1/2"-13 X 1" Button Head Stainless

23 F50300 1 Cable | Main Gate With Eyelet

24 F50321 1 Spring Pin | 5/32" X 1" Stainless

25 F50682 1 Adjustable Handle | 5/16"-18 X 1"

26 F51300 1 Gauge | Panel Mount 0-60 PSI

27 F51301 1 Bolt | 1/4"-20 X 3-1/2" Hex Head Stainless

28 F51333 1 Spot Spray Wand 10 Inch

29 F51342 1 Push-In Tube Fitting, 1/8FNPT X 1/4

30 F51353 1 Wand Holder | Electric Spread And Spray

31 F51356 1 Switch Bracket Electric Spread And Spray

32 F51357 1 Pump Switch | Electric Spread And Spray

33 T14151 1 Handle Assembly

34 T15016 3 Nut | 1/4"-20 Nylox Waxed Stainless

35 T15091 1 Gate Slide Stop

36 T20117 2 Hose Barb | 3/8" Male Thread X 3/8 90°

37 T30728 2 Nut | 3/8"-16 Nylox Waxed Stainless

38 F50111 1 Reducing Bushing | 3/8” X 1/4” Brass



16 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Plumbing Parts Breakdown
#1 – Parts

10
9

14

20

19

5

17

35

32

21

13

12

12

20

20

6

23
17

20

21

18

10

20

21

35

8
33

22

26

7

20

2121

3

1

21

4 2

27

31
11

30

33

28

20

20

20 34

34

29

1615
24

25

36



17© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Plumbing Parts Breakdown
#1 – Parts

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5212 1 Regulating Valve | 3/4" Pressure Relief

2 D5255 1 Hose Barb | 3/4" Male Thread X 1/2"

3 D5292 4 Washer | #10 Flat Stainless

4 D5294 4 Bolt | #10-32 X 1-1/4" Hex Head MS Stainless

5 D5355 1 Pipe Tee | 1/2"

6 D5602 4 Hose Grommet

7 D5610 1 Hose Barb Tee | 1/2"

8 D5948 4 Nut | #10-32 Nylox Waxed Stainless

9 D6920 1 Nipple | 1/2" Short

10 D6923 2 Street Elbow | 1/2" 90°

11 D6926 1 Tee | 3/4"

12 D6929 2 Hose Barb | 1/2" Male Thread X 3/8"

13 F50008 1 Coil Hose 1/4" X 10'

14 F50015 2 Nozzle Body | Hose Barb 3/8"

15 F50103 1 Hose Barb | 3/8" Male Thread X 3/8"

16 F50104 1 Valve | 3-Way Panel Mount 3/8" FNPT Brass

17 F50109 4 Rubber Grommet | 5/8"

18 F50121 1 Hose Barb | Quad Port X 1/2" 90°

19 F50138 1 Valve | 3/8" Hose Barb X 1/2" MNPT

20 F50145 12 Hose Clamp | 3/8" Double Tooth Poly

21 F50146 8 Hose Clamp | 1/2" Double Tooth Poly

22 F50147 1 Hose Barb | Quad Port X 1/2"

23 F50148 1 Hose Barb Tee | 3/8"

24 F51300 1 Gauge | Panel Mount 0-60 PSI

25 F51333 1 Spot Spray Wand 10 inch

26 F51334 1 Pump | 5.0 GPM Diaphragm Quick Attach

27 F51335 1 Strainer | 3/4 Male Q.A. X 3/4 Female Q.A. 50 Mesh

28 F51341 1 Push-In Tube Fitting, 1/4 NPT X 1/4

29 F51342 1 Push-In Tube Fitting, 1/8FNPT X 1/4

30 F51347 1 Tee, I/4 NPT Poly

31 F51348 1 Nipple, 1/4 Close

32 F51415 1 Tank Lid, 3-1/2" W/Gauge

33 T20109 2 Hose Barb | 3/4" Male Thread X 3/8"

34 T20117 2 Hose Barb | 3/8" Male Thread X 3/8 90°

35 T20119 2 Hose Barb | 1/2" Male Thread X 1/2"

36 F50111 1 Reducing Bushing | 3/8” X 1/4” Brass



18 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Plumbing Parts Breakdown
#2 – Hoses

5 4

7

1

2

5

9

3

8

6

2

10



19© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Plumbing Parts Breakdown
#2 – Hoses

ID # PART # LENGTH QTY NAME DESCRIPTION

1 D6987 33 1 Pressure Gauge Hose Tubing | 1/4" Nylon

2 D6988 10.5 2 Cross-Flow & Return Hose Hose | 3/8" PVC Clear

3 D6988 25 1 Spray Control Feed Hose Hose | 3/8" PVC Clear

4 D6988 60 1 Trim Nozzle Hose Hose | 3/8"  PVC Clear

5 D6988 80 1 Broadcast Nozzle Hose Hose | 3/8" PVC Clear

6 D6989 6.25 1 Suction Hose, Left Hose | 1/2" PVC Clear

7 D6989 12 1 Pump Outlet Hose Hose | 1/2" PVC Clear

8 D6989 19.5 1 Pump Inlet Hose Hose | 1/2" PVC Clear

9 D6989 21.25 1 Suction Hose, Right Hose | 1/2" PVC Clear

10 D6989 33.75 1 Pressure Return Hose Hose | 1/2" PVC Clear



20 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Deflector Parts Breakdown

61
62

54
49

56

57
57

55
60

59
58

9
10

2

1

4

5

5

3

8

7

6



21© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Deflector Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D6169 1 Washer | 3/8" Flat Stainless

2 F50199 1 Actuator Rod | Side Deflector

3 F50239 1 Side Deflector | 12" X 6-1/2" Plastic

4 F50320 1 Spring | Side Deflector

5 F50321 2 Spring Pin | 5/32" X 1" Stainless

6 F50322 3 Machine Screw | #8-32 5/8'' Stainless

7 F50323 3 Washer | #8 Flat Washer Stainless

8 F50333 1 Side Deflector Latch Bracket

9 F50802 1 Knob | 3/8"-16 Female 5 Flute

10 F50881 1 Nut | 3/8"-16 Hex Jam Stainless



22 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Gate Parts Breakdown

14
12

7

11

1

3

8
10

5

2

4

9

6

13

Complete Gate Assembly
F50466



23© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Gate Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D5292 8 Washer | #10 Flat Stainless

2 D5905 4 Bolt | #10-32 X 1/2" Hex Head MS Stainless

3 D5948 14 Nut | #10-32 Nylox Waxed Stainless

4 F50051 1 Gate Plate

5 F50052 1 Gate Pivot Plate

6 F50053 1 Gate Secondary

7 F50124 3 Washer | #10 Finish Nylon

8 F50125 1 Washer | #10 Fender Nylon

9 F50126 1 Bushing | Spinner Shaft Nylon

10 F50127 2 Spacer | #10 X 1/4" Nylon

11 F50128 7 Washer | #10 X 3/8" BV Nylon

12 F50143 3 Screw | #10-32 X 7/8" Flat Head Phillips

13 F50178 1 Cable Clamp

14 F50297 1 E- Clip | Hopper



24 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Sulky Parts Breakdown

14

8
3

11

7

10

13

15

18

1

5

16

4

4

9

6

17

12

2

19

Complete Sulky Assembly
F50467



25© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Sulky Parts Breakdown

ID # PART # QTY DESCRIPTION

1 D4321 1 Washer | 1" Flat SAE Zinc

2 D4409 2 Washer | 3/4" Flat SAE Zinc

3 D5209 4 Bolt | 5/16"-18 X 3/4" Hex Head Stainless

4 D5919 3 Cotter Pin | 3/16" X 2" Stainless

5 F50046 2 Brake Drum | 4"

6 F50064 2 Wheel Assembly | 13/650-6 2ply

7 F50070 1 Sulky Frame

8 F50071 1 Axle Assembly

9 F50072 2 Brake Band | 1" w X 4-13/16" OD

10 F50073 1 Foot Pedal

11 F50112 2 Bolt | 5/16"-18 X 1-1/4" Hex Head Stainless

12 F50131 2 Double Flange Hub W/Roller Bearing

13 F50141 1 Sulky Anti-Fatigue Mat

14 F50183 1 Spring | Brake Return

15 F50191 1 Anti-Skid Brake Pedal Pad

16 F50209 1 Nut | 1'' Slotted Hex Zinc

17 F50213 4 Saftey Clip | .090

18 T15018 2 Nut | 5/16"-18 Nylox Waxed Stainless

19 T30739 2 Nut | 3/4"-16 Slotted Hex Zinc



26 © TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Notes



27© TrynEx International 2014 F51559 REV-A140906

Notes



140906


